DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 1
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 80107377 Master Contract: 203213
Project: 80107377  Date Issued: 2021-12-13
Issued To: Fronius International GmbH
Guenter Fronius Strasse 1
Wels-Thalheim, Upper Austria, 4600
Austria

The following markings appear clearly on the unit in a permanent manner.
(a) Submitter’s name and/or File number "203213" adjacent to the c CSA us monogram.
(b) Model designation.
(c) Complete electrical rating, including input volts, hertz, and amps; and output amps, volts, AC or DC, duty
cycle in % and max. open circuit secondary voltage (U0)
(d) The power ON and OFF positions
(e) The date of manufacture or date-traceable serial number
(f) The output amp scale indicates the output amps available from the machine.
 (g) The following warnings are included on the enclosure front or top
 "WARNING":
- ARC WELDING CAN BE INJURIOUS TO OPERATOR AND PERSON IN THE WORK AREA.
- CONSULT INSTRUCTION MANUAL BEFORE OPERATING. FAILURE TO FOLLOW ALL THESE
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS CAN RESULT IN DEATH.
  - IF CONNECTED TO A CIRCUIT PROTECTED BY FUSES, USE TIME DELAY FUSE
    MARKED "D".
- FUMES AND GASES CAN INJURE YOUR HEALTH. ARC RAYS CAN INJURE EYES
AND BURN. ELECTRIC SHOCK CAN KILL
- READ AND UNDERSTAND THE MANUFACTURER’S INSTRUCTIONS AND YOUR
EMPLOYER’S SAFETY PRATICES
- KEEP YOUR HEAD OUT OF THE FUMES
- USE ENOUGH VENTILATION, EXHAUST AT THE ARC, OR BOTH, TO KEEP
FUMES AND GASES FROM YOUR BREATHING ZONE AND THE GENERAL AREA
- WEAR CORRECT EYE, EAR AND BODY PROTECTION
- DO NOT TOUCH LIVE ELECTRICAL PARTS
- CONSULT INSTRUCTION MANUAL BEFORE OPERATING
- DO NOT REMOVE THIS MARKING
     "AVERTISSEMENT" :
Certificate: 80107377
Project: 80107377
Master Contract: 203213
Date Issued: 2021-12-13
DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 6
- LA SOUDURE A L'ARC COMPORTE DES RISQUES DE BLESSURES POUR L'OPERATEUR OU
LES PERSONNES DANS LA ZONE DE TRAVAIL
        - CONSULTER LA NOTICE TECHNIQUE AVANT UTILISATION.
- SI CETTE MACHINE EST CONNECTEE A UN CIRCUIT PROTEGE PAR DES
  FUSIBLES, EMPLOYER DES FUSIBLES A ACTION DIFFEREE MARQUES D.
(h) An instruction manual is provided with each machine shipped that includes the safety measures that are